

## Annexure - A

## Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Asahi Songwon Colors Limited
2.	CIN	L24222GJ1990PLC014789
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March, 2024, as applicable (in Rs. Cr)	Rs. 22.37 Crore
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Long-Term /Short-Term Bank Facilities: CARE A; Stable/CARE A1 Short-Term Bank Facilities: CARE A1 Long-Term Bank Facilities: CARE A; Stable
4a.	Name of the Credit Rating Agency issuing the Credit Rating mentioned in (4).	Care Ratings Limited
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework.	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For, ASAHI SONGWON COLORS LIMITED

C-III I

Saji V. Joseph

Company Secretary & Compliance Office

Contact Details: 079 48239999

Date: 11/04/2024

For, ASAHI SONGWON COLORS LIMITED

Alok Jhawan

Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details: 079 48239999

**Note:** In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F. Y. 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the ended of the tow – year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

## Asahi Songwon Colors Ltd.

Tele: 91-79 48239999, 29617815 • Fax: 91-79 6832 5099 • Web Site: www.asahisongwon.com

